CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
5-34
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
HI-574A, HI-674A
HI-774
Complete 12-Bit A/D Converter
with Microprocessor Interface

5-35
HI-574A, HI-674A, HI-774
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER INL TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
HI3-574AJN-5 ±1.0 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI3-574AKN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI3-574ALN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI1-574AJD-5 ±1.0 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574AKD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574ALD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574ASD-2 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574ATD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574AUD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574ASD/883 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574ATD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-574AUD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI4-574ASE/883 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI4-574ATE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI4-574AUE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI3-674AJN-5 ±1.0 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI3-674AKN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI3-674ALN-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI1-674AJD-5 ±1.0 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674AKD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674ALD-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674ASD-2 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674ATD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674AUD-2 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674ASD/883 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674ATD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-674AUD/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI4-674ASE/883 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI4-674ATE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI4-674AUE/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI3-774J-5 ±1.0 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI3-774K-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
HI1-774J-5 ±1.0 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774K-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774L-5 ±0.5 LSB 0oC to +75oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774S-2 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774T-2 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774U-2 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774S/883 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774T/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI1-774U/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
HI4-774S/883 ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI4-774T/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
HI4-774U/883 ±0.5 LSB -55oC to +125oC 44 Lead Ceramic LCC
5-36